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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of ASSISTANT DIRECTOR ARCHITECT (BS-17) IN

THE HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING

DEPARTMENT (MULTAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, MULTAN).

MERIT/APP.
NO.

1/20800012

2/20800061

3/20800037

4/20800076

6/20800018

DATED:

CASE NO.

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

MUHAMMAD NOOR-E-ELAHI MIRZA HAFIZABAD
MIRZA SANAULLAH

HOORIA SAMI KHAN FAISALABAD
SAMI ULLAH KHAN

SYEDA RIDA SULTAN SHEIKHUPURA
SYED SULTAN ALI

TEHMINA BASHIR GUJRANWALA
MUHAMMAD BASHIR TABASSUM

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

GUL- E- ZAHRA AZHAR VEHARI
AZHAR HUSSAIN

(SYEDA MALIKA)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

01-11-2022
08-RE-2022
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