## **PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**



## **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>ASSISTANT DIRECTOR ARCHITECT (BS-17) IN</u>

THE HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING

DEPARTMENT (MULTAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, MULTAN).

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	<b>AGAINST OPEN MERIT</b>	
1/20800012	MUHAMMAD NOOR-E-ELAHI MIRZA MIRZA SANAULLAH	HAFIZABAD
2/20800061	HOORIA SAMI KHAN SAMI ULLAH KHAN	FAISALABAD
3/20800037	SYEDA RIDA SULTAN SYED SULTAN ALI	SHEIKHUPURA
4/20800076	TEHMINA BASHIR MUHAMMAD BASHIR TABASSUM	GUJRANWALA
	AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA	
6/20800018	GUL- E- ZAHRA AZHAR AZHAR HUSSAIN	VEHARI

(SYEDA MALIKA)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 01-11-2022 CASE NO. 08-RE-2022